City of Charlotte
111 E. Lawrence Ave.
* Charlotte, Ml 48813
Ph: (517) 543-2750 Fx: (517) 543-8845

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL REQUEST
N. Clinton Street Railroad Bore

Date: 1/19/17
CHANGE ORDER #: 1

Phase Contractor Change Description Amount
# Name Desc

Wards Excavating, LLC  Railroad Insurance $4,750.00

Railroad Flagman $6,000.00

Railroad Cable Locate $350.00

Additional excavation and main for proper valve $4,120.50

placement; utility confilcts.

TOTAL: $15,220.50

Change Requested By:

[] CITY MANAGER [] OWNER'S REP

DEAPARTMENT HEAD [[] CONTRACTOR [] OTHER:
Reason For Change:

ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF WORK [:| CONSTRUCTABILITY |:| DESIGN ERROR

[] OB SITE CONDITION

OTHER: Conditions/costs of permit were not known at contract time.
Schedule Adjustment:

This change order will extend the project completion by approximately:

D () WORKING DAYS NO ADJUSTMENT FORESEEN [:| TO BE DETERMINED
APPROVALS: T

(Owner/Facility Engineer) Date

(Contractor) Date



A section of the 1936 watermain removed in the railroad right-of-way. The holes punched
through by the foreman just stepping on the pipe.



